B
1
0
5
-1
E
N
 • 2

LA Standard Emission Pak w/o Leakoff Connection
LL Standard Emission Pak with Leakoff Connection
HOW TO ORDER SERIES 4000 BALL VALVES
To specify a Series 4000 valve, select the body style, the combination of body and trim material,
the proper seat material, and the appropriate body bolts for the application. Code numbers are
fully descriptive of a valve. They are made up of size and a figure designation based on the fol-
lowing coding:
EXAMPLE: This order code calls for a 3/4" standard-
port NPT Fire-Tite valve with carbon steel body, 316
stainless steel ball and stem, Xtreme seats and PTFE
seals, and ASTM A193 Gr. B7 bolts with ASTM A194
Gr 2H nuts.
1
Size - 1/2 – 2-1/2 (DN 15-65) Standard Port,
1/2 – 2 (DN 15-50) Full Port
inches 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2
DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65
1 – 2 3 4 – 5 6 7 – 8 9
3/4 4A – – 22 36 XT B 1
3 Configuration
– (no entry if Fire-Tite)
X Non-Fire-Tite
B ANSI B16.34, B31.1, B31.3, and B31.4 Class 600
D ANSI B16.34, B31.1, B31.3, and B31.4 Class 800
M3* ANSI B16.34 & BS5351 Class 600 with metric nameplate
5 Body Material
22 Carbon steel
36 316 Stainless steel
8 Valve Model
A Series 4000 Model A**
B Series 4000 Model B*
6 Ball and Stem Material
00 Same as body (Carbon steel not available)
36 316 Stainless steel
HB 316 Stainless steel ball, 17-4 PH stem
(required for RT & LG seats & seals)
71 Monel
73 Hastelloy C (non NACE MR0103 valves)
9
Body Fasteners
Bolts or Tie Rods Nuts
1 ASTM A193 Gr. B7 ASTM A194 Gr. 2H
2
ASTM A193 Gr. B8 or B8M2
ASTM A194 Gr. 8, 8C, 8F, 8M,
8MN, 8N, 8P, or 8T
51 ASTM A193 Gr. B7M ASTM A194 Gr. 2HM
71 ASTM A320 Gr. L7M ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
81 ASTM A453 Gr. 660 ASTM A453 Gr. 660
* For 1/2" – 2" (DN 15 – 50) standard port and 1/2" – 1-1/2" (DN 15 – 40)
full bore valves
** For 2" (DN 50) full bore and 2-1/2" (DN 65) standard port only.
1 Exposed bolting options for NACE MR0103 service.
2 Requires high strength stem.
3 Valves larger than 1" (DN 25) are CE marked.
4 Not a self-relieving seat design.
TFM is a registered trademark of Dyneon Co.
Delrin is a registered trademark of DuPont Co.
7
Seat and Seal Material
Seats Seal
Standard Fire-Tite Options
XT Xtreme TFM & Graphite
TT PTFE PTFE & Graphite
DH 17-4 PH Stainless steel Graphite
UU UHMW Polyethylene* UHMW PE & Graphite
RT2,4 Delrin* PTFE & Graphite
BT PFA PTFE & Graphite
Non Fire-Tite Options
TT PTFE PTFE
UB UHMW Polyethylene UHMW Polyethylene & EPT
LG2,4 Peek* Peek & Graphite
LT2,4 Peek** PTFE & Graphite